

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION*

WRIT PETITION NO. 18457 OF 1991

Harichand G. Agarwal.

.. Petitioner

Versus

Eknath M. Bhagwat & anr.

.. Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

None for Respondents.

***CORAM : N.M.Jamdar, J.
Thursday, 15 December 2016.***

P.C. :

The matter has been placed on board with a remark that the papers are under search. The Registry will take steps as laid down in Practice Note No.47 issued by the Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice on 27 December 2015. Stand over eight weeks.

(N.M.Jamdar, J.)