

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 18457 OF 1991

Harichand G. Agarwal

... Petitioner

V/s.

Eknath M. Bhagwat And Anr.

... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Santosh P. Kurade a/w Ms. Rachana Harpale i/b Nitin P. Deshpande,
Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 30th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. At the request made by Mr. Kurade, on behalf of the
Respondent No. 1, stand over to **1 April 2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)