

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 18457 OF 1991

Harichand G. Agarwal

....PETITIONER

V/S

Eknath M. Bhagwat And Anr

....RESPONDENT

Non for Petitioner

Shri. Nitin P. Deshpande a/w Santosh P. Kurade for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/04/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)