

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 18457 OF 1991

Harichand G. Agarwal

..Petitioner

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Versus

Eknath M. Bhagwat & anr.

..Respondents

None for the Petitioner

Mr. Santosh P. Kurode i/b. Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande a/w. Ms. Rachana Harpale, Advocates, for the Respondents

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 27.04.2026

P C.

1. None appears for the Petitioner when the matter is called out.
2. Place this matter on **22.06.2026** under the caption
“For Dismissal”.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)